
SERIES
POSITIONS
     009
     015
     025
     037
     050
GENDER
     1 = MALE
TERMINATION
     0 = SOLDER CUP
SHELL PLATING
     3 = NICKEL (GROUND INDENTS)

HARDWARE OPTIONS
     00 = NO HARDWARE
     01 = .065" CLINCH NUT (SOLDER SIDE)
     02 = .250" CLINCH NUT (SOLDER SIDE)
     03 = .250" CLINCH NUT (MATING SIDE)
     05 = .237" 4-40 BOARD LOCK
     91 = .237" 4-40 SPACER/ BOARD LOCK
PLATING OPTIONS
     1 = GOLD FLASH
     2 = 30MICRO-INCH GOLD

STEEL, NICKEL PLATED
PA6T, UL94 V-0
260°C
BRASS

RoHS COMPLIANT

CURRENT RATING:
CONTACT RESISTANCE:

INSULATION RESISTANCE:
VOLTAGE:

TEMPERATURE:

5 AMPS
15 mOhms Max.
1,000 MOhms Min.
500VAC FOR 1 MINUTE
-50° C TO 100° C

SHELL:
INSULATOR:

PROCESS TEMP.:
CONTACT:

ELECTRICAL:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING
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D
±0.006

Ø0.120
2-PLS

PIN 1

E
±0.015

0.228
±0.014

0.109

A
±0.014

B
±0.004

C
±0.006

DESCRIPTION: MALE - SOLDER CUP / MACHINED - PREMIUM

G
±0.010

0.036
±0.012

0.112

F
±0.010

172-YYY-103RYY1

0.092

0.161
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25.30
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1.852
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33.32
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8.40

8.40

0.331

8.40

0.331

8.40

0.331

0.5350.598

15.20 13.60

12.60

0.496

0.429

10.90

10.90

0.429

10.90

0.429

10.90

0.429

DIMENSIONS

WILL ACCEPT 26-20 AWG WIRE

12.60

0.496

0.496

12.60

12.60

0.496

0.192

Ø0.060 ± 0.005



03X..... 0.250" (MATING SIDE)

02X ..... 0.250" (SOLDER SIDE)

01X ..... 0.065" (SOLDER SIDE)

ALL CLINCH-NUTS ARE 4-40 INTERNAL THREADS

RoHS COMPLIANT

0.293
0.250

0.293

0.250

DESCRIPTION: CLINCH NUT HARDWARE

0.065
0.108

0.234 REF ONLY

0.506 +0.000
-0.030

DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING

NOTE: 4-40 FEMALE SCREW LOCK IS REMOVABLE

CN
142 2

172-YYY-103RYY1

0.237 REF ONLY

05X ..... 0.237" (SOLDER SIDE)

91X ..... 0.237" (SOLDER SIDE)

0.237 REF ONLY

0.280 +0.005
-0.025

TOLERANCE:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE ±0.010

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED

NTS
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